S E R I E S C L S 2 0 0
Compact Loop
System, Providing
Powerful Control in
a 1⁄8 DIN Package
Watlow's SERIES CLS200 is a powerful line of controllers,
combining performance and flexibility with compact design.
The 4, 8 and 16 loop versions provide complete controller

• CE Mark: See Declaration of Conformity for details
Modbus® is a registered trademark of AEG Schneider Automation.
Ordering Information
SERIES CLS200
Code Number 2 --
Number of Channels
04 = 4 channel
08 = 8 channel
16 = 16 channel
Controller Type
1 = Standard EPROM
2 = Extruder
3 = Ramp and soak
4 = Enhanced features
Terminal Board
0 = SCSI connector only, user supplies cable and terminal board
1 = 18-pin terminal block (CLS204 and CLS208 only)
2 = 50-pin terminal block (includes 3 foot SCSI cable)
Power Supply
0 = No power supply
3 = 120/240VÅ(ac), 50/60Hz power supply adapter
(15VÎ[dc] @ 1.2A) (CE, UL® Class 2 approved)
SCSI Cables
0 = 3 foot SCSI cable with terminal board option 2 (no cable with
options 0 or 1)
1 = 6 foot SCSI cable
2 = 3 foot right angle SCSI cable
3 = 6 foot right angle SCSI cable
Serial Communication Cables
0 = No serial communication cable
1 = 10 foot serial communication cable (DB-9 female/bare wire)
2 = 25 foot serial communication cable (DB-9 female/bare wire)
3 = 50 foot serial communication cable (DB-9 female/bare wire)
Serial Communication Jumper Settings
0 = EIA/TIA-232
1 = EIA/TIA-485
2 = EIA/TIA-485 terminated
Special Inputs
(Standard unit is configured for thermocouples and -10 to 60mV linear inputs.
For other sensors, order special inputs. See below for ordering instructions.
For CLS216 specify two digits, for CLS204 and CLS208 specify one digit.
0 or 00 = Thermocouples and -10 to 60mV inputs only
X or XX = Number of current, voltage or RTD inputs
C L S S I --                --
Special Input Type
(Not required for thermocouple sensor inputs)
20 = RTD 1: 0.1˚, -148 to 527˚F (-100 to 275˚C)
Not available on CLS216
21 = RTD 2: 1˚, -184 to 1544˚F (-120 to 840˚C)
Not available on CLS216
43 = 0-10mAÎ(dc)
44 = 0-20mAÎ(dc)/4-20mAÎ(dc)
50 = 0-100mVÎ(dc)
52 = 0-500mVÎ(dc)
53 = 0-1VÎ(dc)
55 = 0-5VÎ(dc)
56 = 0-10VÎ(dc)
57 = 0-12VÎ(dc)
Start Channel
XX= Channel Number XX
End Channel
XX= Channel Number XX
Availability
Up to four weeks, depending on complexity and order release quantity. Consult
factory for details.
Accessories
The following accessories are available for the CLS200.
Ordering Information
DAC/SDAC
Code Number D A C  -
DAC/SDAC Type
1 = DAC with 2 each 0 to 5VÎ(dc) outputs
2 = DAC with 2 each 0 to 10VÎ(dc) outputs
3 = DAC with 2 each 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) outputs
4 = Serial digital to analog converter (SDAC)
Power Supply
A = None
B = 16VÎ(dc), 300mA, 120VÅ(ac), 60Hz power
supply (supplies power for up to 10 dual
DAC modules)
H = 120/240VÅ(ac), 50/60Hz power supply adapter,
(15VÎ[dc] @ 1.2A) powers up to 12 dual DAC modules
L = 120/240VÅ(ac), 50/60Hz power supply adapter,
(5VÎ[dc] @ 3A) powers up to 10 SDAC modules
Software Ordering Information
WATVIEW HMI Software
Run-time Edition includes spreadsheet display, setup
screens, recipe manager with calendar-start, alarm
management, event log, data logging and trend graphing.
WV00-R0U0-000 - (USB key)
WV00-R0P0-000 - (Parallel key)
Developer Edition includes all the features of the
Run-time edition plus capability of developing custom
screens.
WV00-D0U0-000 - (USB key)
WV00-D0P0-000 - (Parallel key)
To be automatically connected to the nearest North American Technical and Sales Office call:
1-800-WATLOW2
International Technical and Sales Offices: Australia, +61-3-9335-6449 • China, +86-21-3950-9510 • France, +33 (0) 3073-2425 •
Germany, +49 (0) 7253-9400-0 • Italy, +39 (0) 2 458-8841 • Japan, +81-3-3518-6630 • Korea, +82-2-575-9804 • Malaysia, +60-3-7980-7741 •